PASCHIM MEDINIPUR ZILLA PARISHAD

MIDNAPORE::721101

email :- aeopasmidzp@gmail.com :: website.- www.zpmidwest.org

Memo No .: 2189/P

Dated: 0-9.10.2020

To, Sri D. Bhattacharya, Joint Secretary, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Government of West Bengal, Joint Administrative Building(8th floor).

H.C-7 Sector-III, Saltlake, Kolkata -700106.

Sub:- Regarding obtaining permission for the Construction of proposed (B+G+5) storied Shiv Sankalp-2Block-A&B residential apartment at L.R. Plot No.-129(p)&143(p), Mouza -Mirpur(JL. no.-240) under jurisdiction of Gopali G.P. within Kharagpur-I Panchayat Samity in the District of Paschim Medinipur.

Ref: - Memo No. 4520-RD/P/RIDF/1V-25/14 dated 25.09.2014 of Joint Secretary, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Government of West Bengal.

Sir.

As per Notification No. 232/AD/PN/O/I/1A-07/2016 DATED 29TH MARCH,2018 of Panchayats & Rural Development Department, Government of West Bengal, Para No. 24,I am sending herewith prayer of Rakesh Kumar, S/o-Arjuna Singh, Mani kutir, Gopalnagar, Jhapetapur, Kharagpur, Dist-Paschim Meinipur, West Bengal-721301 with all submitted papers for Construction of proposed (B+G+5) storied Shiv Sankalp-2 Block-A&B residential apartment. The Proposed building height is 17.865 mtr which is more than 15mtr. Hence submitted papers of proposed (B+G+5) storied Shiv Sankalp-2Block-A&B residential apartment on Plot No. and other details as stated above is forwarded herewith for favour of your kind perusal and necessary action.

Enclo: As stated.

Yours faithfully,

Addl. District Magistrate Paschim Medinipur

Addl. Executive Officer Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad

Date: 09.10.2620

Memo No: 218 9 /1(5)/Purta

Copy forwarded for kind information to the :-

Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.

2. Executive Officer & District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.

3. Karmadhyaksha Purto, Karya-o-Paribahan Sthayee Samity , Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.

4. District Engineer, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.

5. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Puratan Bazar, P.O.+P.S.-Kharagpur, Dist-Paschim Meinipur, State-West

Addl. District Magistrate Paschim Medinipur

Addl. Executive Officer

Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad

1 New folder ZZZ/New folder CHAMA/CHAMPA GST/ADM verting bridge seamper h27.11.2017.doc